
from 22 September 2019
bus times

winter season

2019/2020

another great day out with



Digital cartography and artwork by Pindar Creative      www.pindarcreative.co.uk

Contents
Route Page

1 Weymouth –Wyke Regis – Portland 5-9

2 Weymouth – Park and Ride – Littlemoor 10-13

3 Weymouth –Westham 14-15

4/4A Weymouth – Preston 16-17

6 Bridport Hospital – Bridport – Beaminster – Crewkerne/Yeovil 18-20

7 Bridport Town Service 21-22

8 Weymouth – Chickerell 14-15

10 Weymouth – Dorchester – Dorset County Hospital – Poundbury 23-27

X51 Dorchester – Poundbury – Bridport – Lyme Regis – Axminster 28-32

X53 Weymouth – West Bay – Bridport – Lyme Regis – Axminster 28-33

X54 Weymouth – Wool – Wareham – Poole 28, 34

502 Lodmoor Country Park – Weymouth – Littlesea Haven Holiday Centre 35-36

503 Weymouth – Waterside Holiday Park and Spa 35-36

School Services Inside Back Cover

Index Inside Back Cover

  
             

     

      

    



1

Hello and Welcome ...
Welcome to the latest First Wessex timetable.
With so many great places to visit locally, our Winter Season timetable valid from the 22nd September 2019 will
help you make the most of your journey when you travel with us. We’d like to take this opportunity to thank you
for travelling with First Wessex, and we look forward to welcoming you on board soon.
Carol Sim
Operations Manager, Wessex

Route 1:Weymouth – Portland
● The winter timetable retains the 12-minute frequency on Mondays to Saturdays and the 15 minute
frequency on Sundays. The overnight services on Friday and Saturday nights will be reduced for the winter.

Route 2:Weymouth – Littlemoor
● The Monday to Friday and Saturday timetables continue as current with some minor changes to the Sunday
service.

Routes 3 and 8:Weymouth – Westham/Chickerell
● The Sunday service will cease for the winter* and early evening journeys on Monday to Saturdays will be
reduced.
(* Please see alternative Sunday journeys on X53 winter service)

Route 4/4A: Weymouth – Preston/Sutton Poyntz
● There will be reduced evening and Saturday services and the Sunday service will be withdrawn.

Route 6: Bridport – Beaminster – Crewkerne
● No changes

Route 7: Bridport Town Service
● No changes currently, but subject to review during currency of timetable.

Route 10/10A: Weymouth – Dorchester
● Evening and Sunday services will be reduced, but the daytime frequencies will remain as now.

Route 502: Littlesea Haven Centre – Weymouth – Lodmoor Country Park
● Will continue to operate until 26 October 2019.

Route 503:Waterside Holiday Park – Weymouth
● Will continue until 1 November 2019.

Routes X51 and X53:Axminster – Lyme Regis – Bridport – Weymouth/Dorchester 
● The Monday to Friday service will be reduced. The Sunday service on X53 has also been reduced and will run
between Weymouth and Bridport only until 22 December 2019, but the Sunday service on the X51 has been
withdrawn for winter.

Route X54:Weymouth – Wool – Wareham – Poole
● Revised timetable for the winter period on Monday to Friday with the Saturday and Sunday journeys being
withdrawn.



Weymouth

Weymouth
Pavilion

Ferry
Terminal

RSPB Discovery
Centre

B&Q

Jubilee
Clock

Library

Cineworld

Council
Offices

Magistrates’
Court

King’s
Statue

Debenhams Post
Office

Alexander
Gardens

Weymouth
Bay

Weymouth
Marina

Weymouth
Harbour

K8

K7

K6

K5K4

K3

K2

K1

M

B

C

D

G

A

L

J C
o

m
m

er
ci

a
l R

oa
d

C
re

sc
en

t

R
oy

al

W
es

tw
ey

 R
oa

d

W
eym

outh W
ay

Custon House Quay

Com
m

er
ci

a
l R

oa
d

B
el

vi
de

re

Abbotsbury Roa
d

B
31

55

King Street

Westham Rd

Gloucester St

Bath St 
Wesley St

P
a

rk
 S

tr
ee

t

P
a

rk
 S

t

Q
ue

en
 S

tr
ee

t
C

re
sc

en
t 

S
tr

ee
t

Th
e 

E
sp

la
na

de

G
lo

uc
es

te
r 

M
ew

s

G
eo

rg
e 

   
 S

t

G
re

a
t

KimberleyTerrace

S
t 

M
a

ry
 S

tr
ee

t

Lower St Alban St

S
t 

Th
om

a
s 

S
tr

ee
t

E
a

st
 S

tr
ee

t

The E
sp

la
na

d
e

Nothe Parade

M
a

ld
o

n
 S

tr
ee

t

E
sp

la
na

d
e

Esplanade

Belle Vue

St
 N

ic
ho

la
s 

S
tr

ee
t

N
ew

 S
tr

ee
t

Trinity Rd
North Quay

R
adipole P

ark D
rive

Ranelagh Road

Derby St

Stanley

St

Tu
rt

on
 S

t

Bond Street

St Edmund
St 

St Alban    Street

Bond St
New

St
av

or
da

le
 R

oa
d

A
lm

a
 R

oa
d

N
ew

stead Road

C
or

sc
om

be
 C

lo
se

Town
Bridge

Swannery
Bridge

Westham
Bridge

 Portland K4 B

 Park & Ride/Littlemoor K2 M

 Westham  A  C  D  G  L

 Preston K1 M

 Sutton Poyntz K1 M  

 Chickerell K6 A  C  D  G  L  

 Dorchester/Poundbury K3 M

 Bridport/Axminster K6 J

 Poole* K5 M 

 Lodmoor Country Park** K7 M

 Waterside Holiday Park & Spa*** K8 M

Route Towards  Bus Stops Bus Stops
King’s Statue

1

2

3

4

4A

8

10

X53

502

503

Notes:
* Service runs Mondays to Fridays only
** Service runs until 26 October 2019
*** Service runs until 1 November 2019

X54

Except for King’s Statue, stop letters shown are for reference only and are not displayed on the bus stops.
Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown Copyright 2019
Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative www.pindarcreative.co.uk

where to catch your bus in Weymouth town centre

Don’t forget to download our new First Travel
app, making it easier to plan your journey from
start to finish and keeping you up to date with
the latest travel information. 



Sainbury’sSainbury’s

Southwell

Weston

Easton

The
Grove

Fortuneswell

Wyke
Regis

Southlands

Osmington

Sutton Poyntz

Preston
Broadwey

Nottington

Redlands

Littlemoor

Radipole

Chickerell

Westham

Southill

Overcombe

Rodwell

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

1
Portland

Rushetts Close

3
Fiveways

502
Littlesea Haven

Holiday Centre

2
Littlemoor

Buddleia Close

8
Chickerell
East Street

2 4
Preston

Seven Acres Rd

503
Waterside
Holiday Park
& Spa

502
Lodmoor
Country

Park

4A
Sutton Poyntz
Silver StreetX53 to Axminster

10 to Poundbury

©P1ndar

X54
to Poole4A

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar
©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar
©P1ndar

©P1ndar
©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Eight
Kings

PH

Portland Bill
Lighthouse

National Sailing
Academy

Ferry
Bridge

Chesil Beach
Holiday Park

Littlesea
Holiday Park

Westhaven Hospital

Bob Lucas
Stadium

Police
Station

Portland
Castle

Portland
Hospital

The Heights Hotel

Portland
Museum

George
Inn PH

Osmington Bay
Holiday Centre

Weymouth Bay
Holiday Park

Fantasy Island
Fun ParkMount Pleasant

Park & Ride

Bagwell Farm
Touring Park

East Fleet Farm
Touring Park

Chickerell
Camp

Budmouth
College

RedlandsRedlands
CommunityCommunity
Sports HubSports Hub

The WeyThe Wey
Valley SchoolValley School

WyvernWyvern
AcademyAcademy

Redlands
Community
Sports Hub

The Wey
Valley School

Wyvern
Academy

Co-op
Preston
Garden
Centre

Westfield
Technology
College

Sainbury’s

Portland
Harbour

Weymouth
Bay

East
Fleet

C
h

e
s

i
l

 
B

e
a

c
h

P
o

r t l a
n

d
 B

e
a

c h

Weymouth
Golf Club

Wessex
Golf Centre

Radipole
Lake

Nature
Reserve

Lodmoor
Nature Reserve

Upwey

Nottington

L ane

Fleet R
oa

d

The Grove

W
id

e 
S

tr
ee

t

Gro
ve Road

Incline R
o

a
d

Incline Road

Wyke Road

Camp Road
Rylands Ln

C
om

b
e 

V
a

lle
y 

R
d

Spa Road

Radipole P
ark D

r

R
a

d
ip

o
le

 L
n

F i e ld Barn
D r

Weston Street

Chickerell Hill

B3157

W
akeh

a
m

South
w

ell  
Roa

d

Portland Bill 
Roa

d
W

es
to

n 
R

oa
d

Reap Ln

S
ev

en
A

cr
e

s

A
valan

ch
e R

d

Reforne

Easton La
ne   A

354

New
 R

d

F
ortuneswell

C
a

stle

R
d

Chisw
ell

Buxton Road

R
od

w
ell R

d

Chickerell   Road

C
hickerell R

d

La
nd

house Rocks Rd

Chickerell Rd

C
ro

ss
R

d

Norfolk

Road

R
a

d
ip

ole     L
a

n
e

Fleet   Lane

Granby Way

Chicke rell L
ink Rd

Pre
st

on R
oad

D
or

ch
es

te
r 

R
oa

d

Littlemoor Rd

D
orchester Road

W
eym

outh   W
ay

A3
54

A
354

M
er

ce
ry

 R
d

S
ut

to
n 

R
d

L ittlemoor Rd

Louviers  Road

A
354

East St

P
utto

n
 L

a
n

e

C
orpora

tio
n

Abbo

tsb
ury Rd

R
d

A353

Preston Road

P
re

st
on

 R
d

C
ov

ew
ay

Bow
le

az
e

P
ortland R

oad
A

354
Portland B

each Ro
ad

O
a

kb
u

ry
D

ri
v e

©P1ndar

10 to
Poundbury

X51 to
Axminster

10 to
Weymouth

X51
Dorchester
South Station

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Dorchester
South

Dorchester
West

Hospital

Thomas
Hardye
School

County
Hall

HM
Prison

Dorset
County
Museum

Tesco

H
er

ri
ng

st
on

 R
oa

d

Manor R
oad

R
othesay Road

Icen W
ay

Maiden Castle Road

C
eltic Crescent

Coburg   Rd
Queen’s Avenue

Poundbury Road

W
estlea

ze

Treves Rd

M
a

ri
e 

R
d

R
d

Damers   Rd

Holloway  Rd

Prince of   Wales Rd

London Road

K
ing

s R
oa

d
A

lington Rd

A
cla

nd
 R

d

Bridport Road

M
a

ud

R
d

B3147

B
a

yn
a

rd
’s

Bridport Road

Trinity S
t

W
ey

m
ou

th
 A

ve
nu

e

Cemetery

Weymouth
town centre
see map on page 2

Dorchester
town centre

Nottington Lane

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

Bus route

Bus route certain
journeys only

Route terminus

Bus stop

Railway station

©P1ndar

bus routes around Weymouth town centre



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Chesil Beach

Weymouth
Station

Weston St

Sou
thwell R

d

Wakeham

Ryland’s

Lan e

Wyke  Road

Camp  Road

Abbotsbury  RdB3157
Chickerell  Ro ad

Radipole

 Lane

B3157
Granby  Wa y

Lanehouse

Rocks  Road

Weym
outh

W
ay

Grove

Rd

W
id

e 
 S

t

W
es

tw
ey

Ro
ad

Th
e 

 Es
pla

na
de

Buxton  Road

Portland  Roa d
Portland  Beach       Road

Rodw
ell

Rd
New

Rd

Re
ap

 Ln Avalanc he
Rd

W
es

to
n  

 R
oa

d Reforne

Easton  Ln

Ca
st

le
Ro

ad

Dorchester Road

A3
54

1

1

1

Weymouth

Rodwell

Southlands

Fortuneswell 

Easton
Weston

Southwell

Lanehouse

Westham

Southill

Wyke
Regis

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Town Centre
King’s Statue

©
P

1n
da

r

Weymouth
College

©P1ndar

Wyke Regis
Smugglers Inn

©P1ndar

Portland
Victoria Square

©P1ndar

Easton
Square

©P1ndar

Portland
Rip Croft

©P1ndarN

Bus Route

Certain journeys only

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s r

ou
te 1



Weymouth |Wyke Regis |Easton Square |Portland
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0451   0511   0531   0546   0559   0611   0624   0637   0650   0703   0716   0729
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0500   0520   0540   0555   0608   0622   0635   0648   0701   0714   0727   0740
Portland Victoria Square                         0506   0526   0546   0601   0616   0630   0643   0656   0709   0722   0735   0748
Easton Square                                            0512   0532   0552   0609   0624   0638   0651   0704   0717   0730   0743   0756
Portland Rip Croft                                     0517   0537   0557   0614   0629   0643   0656   0709   0722   0735   0748   0801
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        0742   0755   0808   0821   0833   0845   0857   0909   0922   0934   0946   0958
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0753   0806   0819   0832   0844   0856   0908   0920   0933   0945   0957   1009
Portland Victoria Square                         0801   0814   0827   0840   0852   0904   0916   0928   0941   0953   1005   1017
Easton Square                                            0809   0822   0835   0848   0900   0913   0925   0937   0950   1002   1014   1026
Portland Rip Croft                                     0814   0827   0840   0853   0906   0919   0931   0943   0956   1008   1020   1032

                                                                                                           Wey                                                                                                                        
Weymouth King's Statue                                       10        22        34        46        58                  1758   1815   1835   1855   1915
Wyke Regis Smugglers                                            21        33        45        57        09                  1809   1826   1846   1906   1926
Portland Victoria Square                                        29        41        53        05        17                  1817   1834   1854   1914   1934
Easton Square                                                            38        50        02        14        26                  1826   1842   1902   1922   1942
Portland Rip Croft                                                    44        56        08        20        32                  1832   1847   1907   1927   1947
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1935   1955   2015   2045   2115   2145   2215   2245   2315   2345   0015        
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             1946   2006   2026   2056   2126   2154   2224   2254   2324   2354   0024        
Portland Victoria Square                         1954   2014   2034   2104   2134   2200   2230   2300   2330   2400   0030        
Easton Square                                            2002   2022   2042   2112   2140   2206   2236   2306   2336   0006   0036        
Portland Rip Croft                                     2007   2027   2047   2117   2145   2211   2241   2311   2341   0011   0041        

Notes:  Wey - On schooldays the 1722 journey from Weymouth starts at Weymouth College at 1714.

Most journeys starting at Weymouth King’s Statue commence at Commercial Road, Weymouth a few minutes
earlier. This stop is ideal for customers connecting with the rail network at Weymouth.

Saturdays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0410   0450   0520   0550   0620   0640   0700   0715   0730   0745   0800   0815
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0419   0459   0529   0559   0631   0651   0711   0726   0741   0756   0811   0826
Portland Victoria Square                         0425   0505   0535   0605   0639   0659   0719   0734   0749   0804   0819   0834
Easton Square                                            0431   0511   0541   0613   0647   0707   0727   0742   0757   0812   0827   0842
Portland Rip Croft                                     0436   0516   0546   0618   0652   0712   0732   0747   0802   0817   0832   0847
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        0830                  45        00        15        30                  1800   1815   1835   1855   1915
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0841                  56        11        26        41                  1811   1826   1846   1906   1926
Portland Victoria Square                         0849                  04        19        34        49                  1819   1834   1854   1914   1934
Easton Square                                            0857                  13        28        43        58                  1828   1842   1902   1922   1942
Portland Rip Croft                                     0902                  19        34        49        04                  1834   1847   1907   1927   1947
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1935   1955   2015   2045   2115   2145   2215   2245   2315   2345   0015   0045
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             1946   2006   2026   2056   2126   2154   2224   2254   2324   2354   0024   0054
Portland Victoria Square                         1954   2014   2034   2104   2134   2200   2230   2300   2330   2400   0030   0100
Easton Square                                            2002   2022   2042   2112   2140   2206   2236   2306   2336   0006   0036   0106
Portland Rip Croft                                     2007   2027   2047   2117   2145   2211   2241   2311   2341   0011   0041   0111
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        0115   0145   0215   0315                                                                                                 
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0124   0154   0224   0324                                                                                                 
Portland Victoria Square                         0130   0200   0230   0330                                                                                                 
Easton Square                                            0136   0206   0236   0336                                                                                                 
Portland Rip Croft                                     0141   0211   0241   0341                                                                                                 

6

until

then 
every

12
mins
at

1

then 
every

15
mins
at

until



                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Portland |Easton Square |Wyke Regis |Weymouth
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                      Notes         DR       DR       DR       DR       DR       DR       DR       DR       DR       DR       DR      DW
Portland Rip Croft                                     0518   0538   0558   0615   0630   0644   0657   0710   0723   0736   0749   0802
Easton Square                                            0526   0546   0606   0625   0640   0654   0707   0721   0734   0747   0800   0813
Portland Victoria Square                         0532   0552   0612   0631   0646   0700   0715   0729   0742   0755   0808   0821
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0538   0558   0618   0637   0652   0708   0723   0737   0750   0803   0816   0829
Commercial Road                                       0544   0604   0627   0646   0701   0719   0734   0748   0801   0814   0827   0840
Weymouth King's Statue                        0546   0606   0630   0649   0703   0721   0736   0750   0803   0816   0829   0842

                                                          Notes          DR       DR       DR                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                     0815   0828   0841   0854   0907   0920   0932   0944   0957   1009   1021   1033
Easton Square                                            0826   0839   0852   0905   0918   0931   0943   0955   1008   1020   1032   1044
Portland Victoria Square                         0834   0847   0900   0913   0926   0939   0951   1003   1016   1028   1040   1052
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0842   0855   0908   0921   0934   0947   0959   1011   1024   1036   1048   1100
Commercial Road                                       0853   0906   0919   0932   0945   0958   1010   1022   1035   1047   1059   1111
Weymouth King's Statue                        0855   0908   0921   0934   0947   1000   1012   1024   1037   1049   1101   1113
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                                    33        45        57        09        21                  1809   1821   1833   1848   1907
Easton Square                                                           44        56        08        20        32                  1820   1832   1843   1858   1917
Portland Victoria Square                                        52        04        16        28        40      until    1828   1838   1849   1904   1923
Wyke Regis Smugglers                                            00        12        24        36        48                  1836   1844   1855   1910   1929
Commercial Road                                                      11        23        35        47        59                  1845   1853   1904   1919   1938
Weymouth King's Statue                                       13        25        37        49        01                  1848   1856   1907   1922   1941
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Portland Rip Croft                                     1927   1947   2007   2027   2047   2117   2147   2211   2241   2311   2341   0011
Easton Square                                            1937   1957   2017   2037   2057   2127   2155   2219   2249   2319   2349   0019
Portland Victoria Square                         1943   2003   2023   2043   2103   2133   2201   2225   2255   2325   2355   0025
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             1949   2009   2029   2049   2109   2139   2207   2231   2301   2331   0001   0031
Commercial Road                                       1958   2018   2038   2058   2118   2145   2213   2237   2307   2337   0007   0037
Weymouth King's Statue                        2001   2021   2041   2101   2121   2147   2215   2239   2309   2339   0009   0039
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                     0041
Easton Square                                            0049
Portland Victoria Square                         0055
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0101
Commercial Road                                       0107
Weymouth King's Statue                        0109

Notes:  DR - Continues to Dorchester as service 10
DW - Continues to Weymouth College (schooldays) and Dorchester as service 10

7

then 
every

12
mins
at

until

1

Bank C
ard

1234  5
678  9

876  5
432

Ms CONTACTLESS

12/19
MONTH/ YEAR

VALID

THRU

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Contactless 133x40mm.pdf   1   19/07/2018   13:23:03



Portland |Easton Square |Wyke Regis |Weymouth
Saturdays

Portland Rip Croft                                     0436   0516   0546   0618   0652   0713   0733   0748   0803   0818   0833   0848
Easton Square                                            0444   0524   0554   0628   0702   0723   0743   0758   0813   0828   0843   0858
Portland Victoria Square                         0450   0530   0600   0634   0708   0729   0749   0804   0819   0834   0849   0904
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0456   0536   0606   0640   0714   0735   0755   0810   0825   0840   0855   0912
Commercial Road                                         0502   0542   0612   0649   0723   0744   0804   0819   0834   0849   0904   0923
Weymouth King's Statue                        0504   0544   0614   0652   0726   0747   0807   0822   0837   0852   0906   0925
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                     0903                  20        35        50        05                  1805   1820   1835   1848   1907
Easton Square                                            0914                  31        46        01        16                  1816   1831   1845   1858   1917
Portland Victoria Square                         0922                  39        54        09        24                  1824   1837   1851   1904   1923
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0930                  47        02        17        32                  1832   1843   1857   1910   1929
Commercial Road                                       0941                  58        13        28        43                  1841   1852   1906   1919   1938
Weymouth King's Statue                        0943                  00        15        30        45                  1844   1855   1909   1922   1941
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                     1927   1947   2007   2027   2047   2117   2145   2211   2241   2311   2341   0011
Easton Square                                            1937   1957   2017   2037   2057   2127   2153   2219   2249   2319   2349   0019
Portland Victoria Square                         1943   2003   2023   2043   2103   2133   2159   2225   2255   2325   2355   0025
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             1949   2009   2029   2049   2109   2139   2205   2231   2301   2331   0001   0031
Commercial Road                                       1958   2018   2038   2058   2118   2145   2211   2237   2307   2337   0007   0037
Weymouth King's Statue                        2001   2021   2041   2101   2121   2147   2213   2239   2309   2339   0009   0039
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                     0041   0111   0141   0211   0241   0331                                                                        
Easton Square                                            0049   0119   0149   0219   0249   0339                                                                        
Portland Victoria Square                         0055   0125   0155   0225   0255   0345                                                                        
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0101   0131   0201   0231   0301   0351                                                                        
Commercial Road                                       0107   0137   0207   0237   0307   0357                                                                        
Weymouth King's Statue                        0109   0139   0209   0239   0309   0359                                                                        

8

1

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

Bank C
ard

1234  5
678  9

876  5
432

Ms CONTACTLESS

12/19
MONTH/ YEAR

VALID

THRU

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Contactless 133x80mm.pdf   1   19/07/2018   13:33:47



Weymouth |Wyke Regis |Easton Square |Portland
Sundays and Public Holidays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0500   0530   0600   0628   0658   0720   0740   0800   0820   0840   0900   0915
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0509   0539   0611   0639   0709   0731   0751   0811   0831   0851   0911   0926
Portland Victoria Square                         0515   0545   0619   0647   0717   0739   0759   0819   0839   0859   0919   0934
Easton Square                                            0521   0551   0627   0655   0725   0747   0807   0827   0847   0907   0928   0943
Portland Rip Croft                                     0526   0556   0632   0700   0730   0752   0812   0832   0852   0913   0934   0949
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                                       30        45        00        15                  1645   1705   1725   1745   1805   1825
Wyke Regis Smugglers                                            41        56        11        26                  1656   1716   1736   1756   1816   1836
Portland Victoria Square                                        49        04        19        34                  1704   1724   1744   1804   1824   1844
Easton Square                                                            58        13        28        43                  1713   1733   1753   1813   1833   1852
Portland Rip Croft                                                    04        19        34        49                  1719   1739   1759   1819   1838   1857
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1845   1915   1945   2015   2045   2115   2145   2245   2345                                 
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             1856   1926   1956   2026   2056   2124   2154   2254   2354                                 
Portland Victoria Square                         1904   1934   2004   2034   2104   2130   2200   2300   2400                                 
Easton Square                                               1912   1942   2012   2042   2110   2136   2206   2306   0006                                 
Portland Rip Croft                                     1917   1947   2017   2047   2115   2141   2211   2311   0011                                 

Sundays and Public Holidays

Portland Rip Croft                                     0526   0556   0632   0700   0731   0753   0813   0833   0853   0914   0935   0950
Easton Square                                            0534   0604   0642   0710   0741   0803   0823   0843   0903   0925   0946   1001
Portland Victoria Square                         0540   0610   0648   0716   0747   0809   0829   0849   0911   0933   0954   1009
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             0546   0616   0654   0722   0753   0815   0835   0855   0919   0941   1002   1017
Commercial Road                                       0552   0622   0703   0731   0802   0824   0844   0904   0930   0952   1013   1028
Weymouth King's Statue                        0554   0624   0706   0734   0805   0827   0847   0906   0932   0954   1015   1030
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                                    05        20        35        50                  1720   1740   1800   1820   1840   1858
Easton Square                                                            16        31        46        01                  1731   1751   1811   1831   1850   1908
Portland Victoria Square                                        24        39        54        09                  1739   1759   1819   1837   1856   1914
Wyke Regis Smugglers                                            32        47        02        17                  1747   1807   1827   1843   1902   1920
Commercial Road                                                      43        58        13        28                  1758   1818   1838   1852   1911   1929
Weymouth King's Statue                                       45        00        15        30                  1800   1820   1841   1855   1914   1932
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Portland Rip Croft                                     1917   1947   2017   2047   2117   2141   2211   2311   0011                                 
Easton Square                                            1927   1957   2027   2057   2125   2149   2219   2319   0019                                 
Portland Victoria Square                         1933   2003   2033   2103   2131   2155   2225   2325   0025                                 
Wyke Regis Smugglers                             1939   2009   2039   2109   2137   2201   2231   2331   0031                                 
Commercial Road                                       1948   2018   2048   2115   2143   2207   2237   2337   0037                                 
Weymouth King's Statue                        1951   2021   2051   2117  2|145  2209   2239   2339   0039                                 

9

1

until

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

then 
every

15
mins
at

9

 

 

 

 

 

 

t

w

nmi10

nmi6

mi5

nmi4

mi1

eDuA1313A

n

ree St Streeord

mi10

A1313A

816168

31

21

011

A1212A

Leaving NoLeaving Now

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

 

 

 

 

 

 



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Station

Upwey
Station

Weymouth
Bay

Granby  Way

W
eymouth  Way

A3
54

A354      Weym
outh  Way

Radipole  Lane

W
estw

ey  Road

Com
m

ercial  Rd

King St

Pr
es

to
n  

Be
ac

h 
 R

oa
d

Dorchester  Road

Dorchester  Road

Louviers  Road

Preston  Road

Littlemoor  Road

A353      Littlemoor  Road

A353  Presto
n Road

A354

A354

Abbotsbury  Road

Radipole  Park Drive

Mercery   Road

Coom
be  Valley Road

Pud

dl
ed

oc
k 

    
Lane

Br
un

el Dr

Sutton Rd

2

2

Overcombe

Granby
Industrial

Estate Weymouth
Westham

Southill

Melcombe
RegisRadipole

Littlemoor

Preston

Broadwey
©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Radipole
Sainsbury’s

Weymouth
Park & Ride

©P1ndar

Broadwey
Church

©P1ndar

Littlemoor
Canberra Road

Littlemoor
Buddleia Close

Weymouth
Town Centre
King’s Statue

©P1ndarN

Bus Route

Direction of travel

Certain journeys only

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s r

ou
te 2



Weymouth |Radipole Spa |Park & Ride |Littlemoor
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0535   0625   0655   0710   0725   0740   0755   0810   0825   0840   0855   0910
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 0542   0632   0702   0717   0733   0749   0804   0819   0834   0849   0904   0919
Broadwey Church                                       0548   0638   0708   0723   0739   0755   0810   0825   0840   0855   0910   0925
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0552   0642   0712   0727   0744   0800   0815   0830   0845   0900   0915   0930
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0556   0646   0716   0732   0750   0806   0821   0836   0851   0906   0921   0936
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Weymouth King's Statue                        0925   0940   0955                  10        25        40        55                  1810   1825   1840
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 0934   0949   1004                  20        35        50        05                  1820   1834   1847
Broadwey Church                                       0940   0955   1010      at        26        41        56        11      until    1826   1840   1853
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0945   1000   1015                  31        46        01        16                  1831   1844   1857
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0951   1006   1021                  37        52        07        22                  1836   1849   1902
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Weymouth King's Statue                        1855   1915   1930   2000   2030   2100   2145   2230   2310   2350
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 1902   1922   1937   2007   2037   2107   2152   2237   2317   2357
Broadwey Church                                       1908   1928   1943   2013   2043   2113   2158   2243   2323   0003
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1912   1932   1947   2017   2047   2117   2202   2247   2327   0007
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1916   1936   1951   2021   2051   2121   2206   2250   2330   0010
Preston Seven Acres                                    —         —         —         —         —         —         —      2255   2335   0015                     
                                                                 

11

2

until

then 
every

15
mins
at

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays

Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0552   0642   0712   0728   0745   0801   0816   0831   0846   0901   0916   0931
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0556   0646   0716   0732   0750   0806   0821   0836   0851   0906   0921   0936
Broadwey Church                                       0600   0650   0720   0738   0756   0812   0827   0842   0857   0912   0927   0942
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 0605   0655   0725   0744   0802   0818   0833   0848   0903   0918   0933   0948
Weymouth King's Statue                        0613   0703   0733   0754   0812   0828   0843   0858   0913   0928   0943   0958
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0946   1001   1016                  32        47        02        17                  1532   1547   1602
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0951   1006   1021                  37        52        07        22                  1537   1552   1607
Broadwey Church                                       0957   1012   1027      at        43        58        13        28      until    1543   1558   1613
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 1003   1019   1034                  50        05        20        35                  1550   1605   1620
Weymouth King's Statue                        1013   1029   1044                  00        15        30        45                  1600   1616   1631
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1617   1632   1647   1702   1717   1732   1747   1802   1817   1832   1845   1858
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1622   1637   1652   1707   1722   1737   1752   1807   1822   1836   1849   1902
Broadwey Church                                       1628   1643   1658   1713   1728   1743   1758   1813   1828   1840   1853   1906
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 1635   1650   1705   1720   1735   1750   1805   1820   1835   1845   1858   1911
Weymouth King's Statue                        1646   1701   1716   1731   1746   1801   1816   1831   1843   1853   1906   1919
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Preston Seven Acres                                    —         —         —         —         —         —         —      2255   2335   0015
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1912   1932   1947   2017   2047   2117   2202        
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1916   1936   1951   2021   2051   2121   2206        
Broadwey Church                                       1920   1940   1955   2025   2055   2125   2210        
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 1925   1945   2000   2030   2100   2130   2215      ▼         ▼         ▼
Overcombe Corner                                       —         —         —         —         —         —         —      2259   2339   0019
Weymouth King's Statue                        1933   1953   2008   2038   2108   2138   2223   2306   2346   0026                     
                                                                 

until

then 
every

15
mins
at



Weymouth |Radipole Spa |Park & Ride |Littlemoor
Saturdays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0625   0653   0715   0735   0755   0810   0825   0840   0855   0910   0925   0940
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 0632   0700   0722   0742   0802   0817   0832   0847   0902   0917   0933   0950
Broadwey Church                                       0638   0706   0728   0748   0808   0823   0838   0853   0908   0923   0939   0956
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0642   0710   0732   0752   0812   0827   0842   0857   0912   0927   0944   1001
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0646   0714   0736   0756   0817   0832   0847   0902   0917   0932   0949   1007
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Weymouth King's Statue                                       55        10        25        40                  1740   1755   1810   1830   1850   1910
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                    at        05        20        35        50      until    1750   1804   1817   1837   1857   1917
Broadwey Church                                                      11        26        41        56                  1756   1810   1823   1843   1903   1923
Littlemoor Canberra Road                                     16        31        46        01                  1801   1814   1827   1847   1907   1927
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                                      22        37        52        07                  1806   1819   1831   1851   1911   1931

Weymouth King's Statue                        1930   2000   2030   2100   2145   2230   2310   2350        
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 1937   2007   2037   2107   2152   2237   2317   2357        
Broadwey Church                                       1943   2013   2043   2113   2158   2243   2323   0003        
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1947   2017   2047   2117   2202   2247   2327   0007        
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1951   2021   2051   2121   2206   2250   2330   0010        
Preston Seven Acres                                    —         —         —         —         —      2255   2335   0015                                              

Saturdays

Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0642   0710   0732   0752   0813   0828   0843   0858   0913   0928   0944   1002
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0646   0714   0736   0756   0817   0832   0847   0902   0917   0932   0949   1007
Broadwey Church                                       0650   0718   0740   0800   0821   0836   0851   0906   0921   0938   0955   1013
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 0655   0723   0745   0805   0826   0841   0856   0911   0926   0945   1002   1020
Weymouth King's Statue                        0703   0731   0753   0813   0834   0849   0904   0919   0934   0955   1012   1030
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Littlemoor Canberra Road                                     17        32        47        02                  1732   1747   1802   1815   1827   1847
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                                      22        37        52        07                  1737   1752   1806   1819   1831   1851
Broadwey Church                                         at        28        43        58        13      until    1743   1758   1810   1823   1835   1855
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                                35        50        05        20                  1750   1805   1815   1828   1840   1900
Weymouth King's Statue                                       45        00        15        30                  1800   1813   1823   1836   1848   1908
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Preston Seven Acres                                    —         —         —         —         —         —         —      2255   2335   0015                     
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1907   1927   1947   2017   2047   2117   2202                                 
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1911   1931   1951   2021   2051   2121   2206                                 
Broadwey Church                                       1915   1935   1955   2025   2055   2125   2210                                 
Radipole Sainsbury’s                                 1920   1940   2000   2030   2100   2130   2215      ▼         ▼         ▼                        
Overcombe Corner                                       —         —         —         —         —         —         —      2259   2339   0019                     
Weymouth King's Statue                        1928   1948   2008   2038   2108   2138   2223   2306   2346   0026                     
                                                                                                                                

12

2

until

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

then 
every

15
mins
at

Bank C
ard

1234  5
678  9

876  5
432

Ms CONTACTLESS

12/19
MONTH/ YEAR

VALID

THRU

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Contactless 133x40mm.pdf   1   19/07/2018   13:23:03



Weymouth |Radipole Spa |Park & Ride |Littlemoor
Sundays and Public Holidays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0630   0714   0758   0820   0842   0904   0926   0948       t        10    30    50
Radipole Sainsbury's                                 0637   0721   0805   0827   0849   0911   0933   0955   every    20    40    00
Broadwey Church                                       0643   0727   0811   0833   0855   0917   0939   1001     20      26    46    06
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0647   0731   0815   0837   0859   0921   0943   1006   mins    31    51    11
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0651   0735   0819   0841   0903   0925   0947   1011      at       36    56    16
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1650   1710   1725   1745   1805   1835   1905   1935   2020   2105   2150   2235
Radipole Sainsbury's                                 1700   1720   1734   1752   1812   1842   1912   1942   2027   2112   2157   2242
Broadwey Church                                       1706   1726   1740   1758   1818   1848   1918   1948   2033   2118   2203   2248
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1711   1731   1744   1802   1822   1852   1922   1952   2037   2122   2207   2252
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1716   1735   1748   1806   1826   1856   1926   1956   2041   2126   2211   2256
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        2320                                                                                                                           
Radipole Sainsbury's                                 2327                                                                                                                           
Broadwey Church                                      2333                                                                                                                           
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      2337                                                                                                                                      
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       2340                                                                                                                           
Preston Seven Acres                                 2345                                                                                                                                       

Sundays and Public Holidays

Littlemoor Canberra Road                      0647   0731   0815   0837   0859   0921   0943   1006       t        31    51   11
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       0651   0735   0819   0841   0903   0925   0947   1011   every    36    56   16
Broadwey Church                                       0655   0739   0823   0845   0907   0929   0951   1017     20      42    02   22
Radipole Sainsbury's                                 0700   0744   0828   0850   0912   0934   0956   1024   mins    49    09   29
Weymouth King's Statue                        0708   0752   0836   0858   0920   0942   1004   1034      at       59    19   39
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      1651   1711   1731   1744   1802   1822   1852   1922   1952   2037   2122   2207
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       1656   1716   1735   1748   1806   1826   1856   1926   1956   2041   2126   2211
Broadwey Church                                      1702   1722   1739   1752   1810   1830   1900   1930   2000   2045   2130   2215
Radipole Sainsbury's                                 1709   1729   1744   1757   1815   1835   1905   1935   2005   2050   2135   2220
Weymouth King's Statue                        1719   1737   1752   1805   1823   1843   1913   1943   2013   2058   2143   2228
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Preston Seven Acres                                    —      2345                                                                                                 
Littlemoor Canberra Road                      2252                                                                                                                           
Littlemoor Buddleia Close                       2256                                                                                                                           
Broadwey Church                                      2300                                                                                                                           
Radipole Sainsbury's                                 2305      ▼                                                                                                                 
Overcombe Corner                                        —      2349                                                                                                              
Weymouth King's Statue                        2313   2356                                                                                                                           
                                                                             

2

13

until

then 
every

20
mins
at

until

then 
every

20
mins
at

 

 

 

 

 

 

t

w

nmi10

nmi6

mi5

nmi4

mi1

eDuA1313A

n

ree St Streeord

mi10

A1313A

816168

31

21

011

A1212A

Leaving NoLeaving Now

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

 

 

 

 

 

 



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Station

Weymouth
Bay

Quibo  Lane

Chi ckerell  Roa d

Granby  Way

Field  Barn  Drive
W

eym
outh  W

ay

W
eym

outh  W
ay

Goldcroft  Road

Ra
dip

ole
  L

ane

Cum
berland  Drive

 Putton  Lane

Th
e 

 E
sp

la
na

de

W
es

tw
ey

Ro
ad Co

m
m

er
c i

al
  R

d

Abbotsbury  Road
 Chickerell Road

Glen ni e
  W

ay

Putton  Lane

East  Street

 Chickerell  Road

St
  T

ho
m

as
  S

tre
etCo

rpora
tio

n  
Rd

Links  Road

Radipole  Lane

Garston
Hill

Fleet  Lane Norfolk  Rd

Hereford
Rd

Wyke  Road
Lanehouse  Rocks  Road

A354  Rodw
ell  Road

King St

New
stead  Road

Sw
an

ne
ry

Br
idg

e

Dorchester  Road

Gr
ee

nh
ill

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

3

3

3

3

3

83

Weymouth

Rodwell

Westham

Southill

Lanehouse

Charlestown

Chickerell

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Town Centre
Debenhams

Chickerell
East Street

©P1ndar

Fiveways

Commercial
Road

King’s
Statue

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Westham
Sussex Road

©P1ndar

Glennie Way
West

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndarN

Bus Route 3

Bus Route 8

Certain journeys only

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s r

ou
te

s 3
8



Weymouth |Westham

Weymouth |Chickerell
Mondays to Saturdays except Public Holidays
                                                      Notes                                                            NS                                                                                      
                                   Service Number           8          8          8          8          3          8          8          8          8          8          8          3
Weymouth Commercial Road a           0609      —      0646   0708      —         —      0733   0757   0817   0832   0847   0905
Weymouth Debenhams              arr       0611      —      0648   0710      —         —      0735   0759   0819   0834   0849   0907
Weymouth Debenhams             dep       0612   0634   0652   0714   0733   0734   0748   0804   0821   0836   0851   0912
Westham Sussex Road                                —         —         —         —      0746      —         —         —         —         —         —      0925
Fiveways                                                       0622   0644   0702   0726      —      0746   0800   0816   0833   0848   0903      —
Chickerell Glennie Way West                 0625   0647   0706   0730      —      0750   0804   0820   0837   0852   0907      —
Chickerell East Street                               0628   0650   0710   0734      —      0754   0808   0824   0841   0856   0911      —

                                      Service Number            8           3           8                         3           8           3           8                         3           8           8
Weymouth Commercial Road a           0919   0934   0945                  04        15        34        45                  1604   1615   1634
Weymouth Debenhams              arr       0921   0936   0947                  06        17        36        47                  1606   1617   1636
Weymouth Debenhams             dep       0922   0941   0952                  11        22        41        52                  1611   1622   1641
Westham Sussex Road                                —      0954      —                     24         —         54         —                   1624      —         —
Fiveways                                                       0934      —      1004                   —         34         —         04                     —      1634   1653
Chickerell Glennie Way West                 0938      —      1008                   —         38         —         08                     —      1638   1657
Chickerell East Street                               0942      —      1012                   —         42         —         12                     —      1642   1701

                                      Service Number            8           8           8           8           8           8           8                                                                    
Weymouth Commercial Road a           1645   1704   1734   1800   1823   1856   1951                                                           
Weymouth Debenhams              arr       1647   1706   1736   1802   1825   1858   1953                                                           
Weymouth Debenhams             dep       1652   1711   1741   1811   1841   1911   2000                                                           
Westham Sussex Road                                —      1724      —      1824      —      1921      —                                                              
Fiveways                                                       1704   1730   1753   1830   1851   1927   2010                                                           
Chickerell Glennie Way West                 1708   1734   1757   1834   1854   1930   2013                                                           
Chickerell East Street                               1712   1738   1801   1838   1857   1933   2016                                                           

Mondays to Saturdays except Public Holidays
                                                      Notes                                                            NS                                                                                      
                                   Service Number           8          8          8          8          3          8          8          8          8          8          8          3
Chickerell East Street                               0628   0650   0711   0734      —      0754   0809   0824   0842   0856   0911      —
Westham Sussex Road                                —         —         —         —      0746      —         —         —         —         —         —      0925
Fiveways                                                       0635   0657   0719   0742   0752   0802   0817   0832   0850   0904   0919   0931
Weymouth Commercial Road a           0645   0707   0732   0756   0806   0816   0831   0846   0904   0918   0933   0944
Weymouth Debenhams                           0647   0709   0734   0758      —      0818   0833   0848   0906   0920   0935   0946
Weymouth King's Statue                           —         —         —         —      0808      —         —         —         —         —         —         —

                                      Service Number                          8           3           8           3                         8           3           8           8           8           8
Chickerell East Street                                              42         —         12         —                   1612      —      1642   1701   1712   1738
Westham Sussex Road                                           —         54         —         24                      —      1624      —         —         —         —
Fiveways                                                                      50        01        20        31                  1620   1631   1650   1709   1720   1746
Weymouth Commercial Road a                          03        14        33        44                  1633   1644   1703   1722   1733   1759
Weymouth Debenhams                                          05        16        35        46                 1635   1646   1705   1724   1735   1801

                                      Service Number            8           8           8           8           8                                                                                                
Chickerell East Street                               1801   1838   1857   1933   2016                                                                                    
Fiveways                                                       1809   1845   1904   1940   2023                                                                                    
Weymouth Commercial Road a           1822   1855   1914   1950   2033                                                                                    
Weymouth Debenhams                           1824   1857   1916   1952      —                                                                                        

Note:  NS - Not Saturdays                                                                                                 No service on Sundays or Public Holidays

15

until

then 
at
these
mins
past
the
hour

3
8

until

then 
at
these
mins
past
each
hour



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar
Weymouth

Station

Weymouth
Bay

Me
lco

m
be

  Ave
Cranford

Ave

Radipole  Park  Drive

Southdown  Avenue 

Bo
wleaze  Coveway 

Br

unel   Drive

Oa
kb

ur
y 

 D
r 

W
yk

e Oliver Rd

Gr
ee

nh
ill

Sutton  Road

A354      Weym
outh  Way

W
es

tw
e y

Ro
ad

Com
m

ercial  Rd

King St

Pr
es

ton
  B

ea
ch

  R
oa

d

Dorchester  Road

Louviers  Road

Pr
es

t o
n 

 R
oa

d

A353      Littlemoor  Road

A354

A354

A353      Preston Road

4A

4

4A

4A

4

4

4A
4

4A

4A

4

4A
4

4A4

©P1ndar

©
P1ndar

Weymouth

Overcombe

Preston

Sutton Poyntz

Littlemoor

Melcombe
Regis

Radipole

©P1ndar

Chalbury Corner

©P1ndar

Sutton Poyntz
Silver Street

Preston
Seven Acres Road

Preston
Spice Ship

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Town Centre
King’s Statue

©P1ndarN

Bus Route

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2018

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

4
4Abu

s 
ro

ut
es



Weymouth |Chalbury Corner |Preston
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                      Notes                                  Sch                                                                                                               
Weymouth King's Statue                           —      0725      —      0800   0820   0840                  00        20        40                 1700
Chalbury Corner                                         0659   0734   0802   0809   0829   0849                  09        29        49                 1709
Preston Seven Acres Road                      0704   0739   0807   0814   0834   0854                  14        34        54                 1714
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1730   1800   1830   1900                                                                                                 
Chalbury Corner                                         1739   1809   1838   1908                                                                                                 
Preston Seven Acres Road                      1744   1814   1842   1912                                                                                                 

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                      Notes                                Sch u                                                                                                             
Preston Seven Acres Road                      0705   0740   0807   0815   0835                  55        15        35                  1655   1714
Chalbury Corner                                         0708   0743   0810   0818   0838                  58        18        38                  1658   1717
Weymouth King's Statue                        0717   0752   0819   0827   0847                  07        27        47                  1707   1726
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Preston Seven Acres Road                      1744   1814   1842   1912                                                                                                 
Chalbury Corner                                         1747   1817   1845   1915                                                                                                 
Weymouth King's Statue                        1756   1825   1853   1923                                                                                                 

Saturdays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0733                  03        33                  1603   1633   1703   1733   1803   1833   1903
Chalbury Corner                                         0741                  11        41                  1611   1641   1711   1741   1811   1841   1911
Preston Seven Acres Road                      0745                  15        45                  1615   1645   1715   1745   1815   1845   1915

Saturdays

Preston Seven Acres Road                      0746                  16        46                  1616   1646   1716   1746   1815   1845   1915
Chalbury Corner                                         0749                  19        49                  1619   1649   1719   1749   1818   1848   1918
Weymouth King's Statue                        0757                  27        57                  1627   1657   1727   1757   1826   1856   1926

Notes: Sch - Schooldays only    u - Continues to Portland as route 1                  No service on Sundays or Public Holidays
Certain evening journeys are extended to Preston on route 2. Please see the route 2 timetable for details.

17

4

until

then 
every
20
mins

until

then 
every
20
mins

until

then 
every
30
mins

until

then 
every
30
mins

Weymouth |Preston |Sutton Poyntz
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0930   1155   1355   1600
Preston Oakbury Drive                             0937   1202   1402   1607
Chalbury Corner                                         0939   1204   1404   1609
Preston Spice Ship                                     0942   1207   1407   1612
Sutton Poyntz Silver Street                    0945   1210   1410   1615

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays

Sutton Poyntz Silver Street                    0947   1212   1412   1617
Preston Spice Ship                                     0950   1215   1415   1620
Chalbury Corner                                         0953   1218   1418   1623
Weymouth King's Statue                        1002   1227   1427   1632        

No service on Saturdays, Sundays or Public Holidays

4A



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Crewkerne
Station

A3
06

6

A3066

A35

A35

West Road Dorchester Road - A35

A3
06

6

A306 6

6A

6A

B5

B5

6

6

6

6

6

B5

6A

6A

B5

6
6A
B5

Crewkerne

Misterton

South
Perrott

North
Perrott

Chedington

Drimpton Mosterton

Broadwindsor

Beaminster

Netherbury

Salwayash

South
Bowood

Bradpole

Chideock

Morcombelake

Melplash

Bridport

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Station
Approach

White
Swan

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

White
Lion

Drury
Lane

Half
Moon

Colfox
School

West
Street

Coach Station

Dottery
Kings Head

Monmouth
Gardens

Beaminster
School

Gerrards
Green

The Square

The Old Bakery

St James

Admiral
Hood

©P1ndar

Crewkerne
Kings Arms

©P1ndar

Salwayash

Bridport
Hospital

©P1ndarN

Bus Route

Certain journeys only

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s 

ro
ut

es 6  6A
B5

6 to Yeovil

         Routes-6_6A_B5.ai   1   19/08/2019   10:47



Bridport Hospital |Bridport |Beaminster |Crewkerne/Yeovil
Mondays to Friday except Public Holidays
                                                          Notes         Sch      Sch    NSch                  BoS                   BoS                                 BoS      Sch          
                                      Service Number          B5        6A          6           6           6           6           6           6           6           6           6             
Salwayash                                                       —      0733      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —           
Dottery                                                             —      0737      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —           
Bridport Hospital                                           —         —         —      0905   1035   1155   1315      —         —         —         —           
Bridport Coach Station                            0712      —      0800      —         —         —         —      1505   1715      —      1818        
Bridport West Street                                0714   0749   0802   0911   1041   1201   1321   1507   1717      —      1820        
Bradpole Kings Head                                0721   0756   0809   0918   1048   1208   1328   1514   1724      —      1827        
Melplash Half Moon                                  0726   0801   0814   0923   1053   1213   1333   1519   1729      —      1832        
Netherbury Drury Lane                               —      0808      —         —         —         —         —         —         —       GC1       —           
Beaminster Gerrards Green                       —         —         —      0932   1102   1222   1342      —         —      1742      —           
Beaminster Square                                    0732   0816   0820   0935   1105   1225   1345   1525   1735   1745   1838        
Monmouth Gardens                                  0734   0818   0822      —         —         —         —      1527   1737      —      1840        
Beaminster School                                        —      0820      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —           
Beaminster St James                                  —         —         —      0938   1108   1228      —         —         —      1748      —           
Broadwindsor White Lion                           —         —         —      0944   1114   1234      —         —         —      1754      —           
Mosterton Admiral Hood                         0739      —         —      0953   1123   1243      —         —         —      1803      —           
Misterton White Swan                             0744      —         —      0958   1128   1248      —         —         —      1808      —           
Crewkerne Station approach                    —         —         —      1001   1131   1251      —         —         —      1811      —           
Crewkerne Kings Arms                             0754      —         —      1005   1135   1255      —         —         —      1815      —           
East Chinnock Portman Arms                   —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1826      —           
West Coker Post Office                              —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1828      —           
Yeovil The Borough                                       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1838      —           
Yeovil Bus Station                                         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1840      —           

Notes:  NSch - School Holidays only    Sch - Schooldays only    BoS - Service operated by Buses of Somerset
GC1 -  Guaranteed connection with the 1735 arrival at Beaminster Square from Bridport

Service 6A operated under contract to Dorset County Council
Service 6 between Crewkerne and Beaminster operated under contract to Dorset County Council

Additional connections are available at Crewkerne/Misterton with South West Coaches 96/96A to Yeovil

19

6

Bank C
ard

1234  5
678  9

876  5
432

Ms CONTACTLESS

12/19
MONTH/ YEAR

VALID

THRU

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Contactless 133x60mm.pdf   1   19/07/2018   13:26:22



20

Yeovil/Crewkerne |Beaminster |Bridport |Bridport Hospital
Mondays to Friday except Public Holidays
                                                          Notes         Sch    NSch    Sch      BoS                   BoS                  NSch    Sch      BoS                       
                                      Service Number            6           6           6           6           6           6           6           6          6A          6           6             
Yeovil Bus Station                                         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1635      —           
West Coker Post Office                              —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1650      —           
East Chinnock Portman Arms                   —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1653      —           
Crewkerne George Hotel                            —         —         —         —      1020   1150   1310      —         —      1705      —           
Crewkerne Station approach                    —         —         —         —      1025   1155   1315      —         —      1710      —           
Misterton White Swan                                —         —         —         —      1028   1158   1318      —         —      1713      —           
Mosterton Admiral Hood                            —         —         —         —      1033   1203   1323      —         —      1718      —           
Broadwindsor Old Bakery                           —         —         —         —      1042   1212   1332      —         —      1727    GC2         
Beaminster Monmouth Gdns                 0658   0825   0825      —         —         —         —      1530      —         —      1739        
Beaminster School                                        —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1540      —         —           
Beaminster St James                                  —         —         —         —      1048   1218   1338      —         —      1733      —           
Beaminster Gerrards Green                       —         —         —      0930   1053   1223   1343      —         —         —         —           
Beaminster Square                                    0701   0828   0828   0933   1056   1226   1346   1533   1544   1735   1742        
Netherbury Drury Lane                               —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1548                   —           
Beaminster Gerrards Green                       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1738      —           
Melplash Half Moon                                  0707   0834   0834   0942   1102   1232   1352   1539   1554      —      1748        
Colfox School                                                 —         —      0840      —         —         —         —         —      1559      —         —           
Bradpole Kings Head                                0712   0839   0844   0947   1107   1237   1357   1544   1603      —      1753        
Bridport West Street                                0719   0846   0851   0954   1114   1244   1404   1551   1609      —      1800        
Bridport Coach Station                            0721      —         —         —         —         —         —      1553      —         —      1802        
Bridport Hospital                                           —      0853   0858   1001   1121   1251   1411      —         —         —         —           
Dottery                                                             —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1619      —         —           
Salwayash                                                       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1623      —         —

Notes:  NSch - School Holidays only    Sch - Schooldays only    BoS - Service operated by Buses of Somerset
GC2 -  Guaranteed connection with 1735 arrival at Beaminster Square from Yeovil

Service 6A operated under contract to Dorset County Council
Service 6 between Crewkerne and Beaminster operated under contract to Dorset County Council

Additional connections are available at Crewkerne/Misterton with South West Coaches 96/96A from Yeovil

6

 

 

 

 

 

 

t

Leaving Now

nmi10

nmi6

mi5

nmi4

mi1

eDuA1313A

n

ree Stord

mi10

A1313A

816168

31

21

011

A1212A

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

 

 

 

 

 

 



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

W
es

t  
Ba

y
W

es
t  

Ba
y 

 R
oa

d

Station  Road

Burton  Road

Burton  Road

Ro
ad

St
  S

w
ith

in
s  

Rd

Alexandra  Road

East  Street

West    St

Jessopp  Aven

ue

Ho
ward

  R
d

St
  A

nd
re

w’s  R
oa

d

Se
a  

Ro
ad

  N
or

th

Townsend
Way

Higher St

T rinity W
ay

Dorchester  Road
East  Road

So
ut

h 
 S

tr
ee

t

A35

Se
a  

Ro
ad

  S
ou

th

West  Allington

North  Alling ton

Le
e  

La
ne

Village  Rd

Be
am

ins
te

r
Ro

ad

Ma

ngerton  L
ane

Py
m

or
e  

Road

Vi
ct

or
ia 

 Gr
ov

e

Watford  Lane

Dodham’s  Lane

Cro
ck 

 La
ne

Cr
oc

k 
 L

ane

Lower  Walditch  Lane

St Andrew’s 
Ro

ad

Coneygar  Road

Skilling  Hill  Road
W

es t  Cliff  Road

Burton  Road

7

West
Bay

Bridport

Allington

Court
Orchard

Bradpole

Bothenhampton

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

East Road
Lee Lane

©P1ndar

Caley Way

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Bridport
Hospital Bradpole

Kings Head

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Maple
Gardens

Sea Road South
Pasture Way

Morrisons
Car Park

©P1ndar

Skilling
Stores

Coach
Station

©P1ndarN

Bus Route

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s r

ou
te 7

         Route-7.ai   1   19/08/2019   11:17



22

Bridport Town Service
Wednesday (School Holidays) and Saturdays

Bridport Coach Station                               —      1023   1223   1423   1623        
Bridport Hospital                                           —      1029   1229   1429   1629        
Bridport West Street                                   —      1035   1235   1435   1635        
Maple Gardens                                               —      1041   1241   1441   1641        
Bridport Morrisons                                        —      1045   1245   1445   1645        
Skilling Stores                                                 —      1050   1250   1450   1650        
Bridport Coach Station               arr          —      1053   1253   1453   1653        
Bridport Coach Station             dep       0857   1057   1257   1457      —           
Bridport West Street                                0900   1100   1300   1500      —           
East Road/Lee Lane                                  0904   1104   1304   1504      —           
Bradpole Kings Head                                0910   1110   1310   1510      —           
Caley Way                                                    0912   1112   1312   1512      —           
Bradpole Kings Head                                0917   1117   1317   1517      —           
Bridport West Street                                0924   1124   1324   1524      —           
Skilling Stores                                             0928   1128   1328   1528      —           
Bridport Morrisons                                    0933   1133   1333   1533      —           
Sea Road South/Pasture Way               0937   1137   1337   1537      —           
Bridport West Street                                0942   1142   1342   1542      —           
Bridport Coach Station                            0945   1145   1345   1545      —           

Wednesdays (Schooldays)

Bridport Coach Station                               —      1023   1223   1423      —           
Bridport Hospital                                           —      1029   1229   1429      —           
Bridport West Street                                   —      1035   1235   1435      —           
Maple Gardens                                               —      1041   1241   1441      —           
Bridport Morrisons                                        —      1045   1245   1445      —           
Skilling Stores                                                 —      1050   1250   1450      —           
Bridport Coach Station               arr          —      1053   1253   1453      —           
Bridport Coach Station             dep          —      1057   1257      —         —           
Bridport West Street                                   —      1100   1300      —         —           
East Road/Lee Lane                                     —      1104   1304      —         —           
Bradpole Kings Head                                    —      1110   1310      —         —           
Caley Way                                                       —      1112   1312      —         —           
Bradpole Kings Head                                    —      1117   1317      —         —           
Bridport West Street                                   —      1124   1324      —         —           
Skilling Stores                                                 —      1128   1328      —         —           
Bridport Morrisons                                        —      1133   1333      —         —           
Sea Road South/Pasture Way                  —      1137   1337      —         —           
Bridport West Street                                   —      1142   1342      —         —           
Bridport Coach Station                               —      1145   1345      —         —

Service operated under contract to Bridport Town Council                                    No service on other days or Public Holidays

7



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Station

Dorchester
South Station

Dorchester
West Station

Upwey
Station

Ab

botsbury

Road

B3157

Chickerell  Road

Radip ole

Lan e

B3157

W
eym

outh
Relief  Road

Dorchester  Rd
Do

rc
he

st
er

  R
oa

d

  M
on

kt
on

  H
ill

W
ey

m
ou

th
AAvv

ee
Av

eA35

A3
5

A37

A37

A35

10

10

Weymouth

Southill

Dorchester

Radipole

Broadwey

Upwey

Winterborne
Monkton

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Radipole
Spa Hotel

©P1ndar

Upwey
Elwell Street

©P1ndar

Dorchester
Trinity Street

Dorchester
Acland Road

Poundbury
Mansell Square

Dorchester
County Hospital

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Weymouth
Town Centre
King’s Statue

©P1ndarN

Bus Route

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s r

ou
te 10



24

Weymouth |Dorchester |Dorset County Hospital |Poundbury
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                          Notes                                                                                           NSch    Sch                                                
                                   Service Number                                                                                                 10A                                                   
Weymouth King's Statue                        0549   0609   0633   0652   0706   0724   0739   0739   0753   0806   0819   0832
Chalbury Corner                                            —         —         —         —         —         —         —      0748      —         —         —         —
Littlemoor Shops                                          —         —         —         —         —         —         —      0752      —         —         —         —
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0555   0615   0639   0658   0712   0731   0747      —      0801   0814   0827   0840
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0603   0623   0647   0706   0720   0740   0756   0759   0810   0823   0836   0849
Dorchester Trinity Street                         0613   0633   0657   0716   0730   0753   0809   0812   0823   0836   0849   0902
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0616   0636   0700   0719   0734   0757   0813   0816   0827   0840   0853   0906
Thomas Hardye School                                —         —         —         —         —         —         —      0821      —         —         —         —
Poundbury Mansell Square                     0619   0639   0703   0722   0737   0800   0816      —      0830   0843   0856   0909

                                                          Notes        NSch    Sch                                                                                                                                       
Weymouth King's Statue                        0845   0845   0859   0911   0924   0944                  00        15        30        45          
Weymouth College                                       —      0852      —         —         —         —       then       —         —         —         —           
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0853   0858   0907   0919   0932   0952   every     08        23        38        53          
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0902   0907   0916   0928   0941   1001     15        16        31        46        01      until
Dorchester Trinity Street                         0915   0920   0929   0941   0954   1014   mins      29        44        59        14          
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0919   0924   0933   0945   0958   1017      at        32        47        02        17          
Poundbury Mansell Square                     0922   0927   0936   0948   1001   1020                  35        50        05        10          

                                                          Notes                                     Sch    NSch                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1430   1445   1500   1500   1515   1530   1545   1601   1618   1634   1650   1705
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    1438   1453   1508   1508   1523   1538   1553   1610   1627   1643   1659   1714
Upwey Elwell Street                                  1446   1501   1516   1516   1531   1546   1601   1621   1638   1654   1710   1725
Dorchester Trinity Street                         1459   1514   1529   1529   1544   1559   1616   1636   1653   1709   1725   1740
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      1502   1517   1532   1532   1547   1602   1620   1640   1657   1713   1729   1744
Poundbury Mansell Square                     1505   1520      —      1535   1550   1605   1623   1643   1700   1716   1732   1747
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1725   1745   1815   1845   1945   2045   2145   2245                                              
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    1734   1754   1824   1851   1950   2050   2150   2250                                              
Upwey Elwell Street                                  1745   1805   1835   1859   1957   2057   2157   2257                                              
Dorchester Trinity Street                         1800   1820   1845   1909   2007   2107   2207   2307                                              
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      1804   1824   1848   1912   2010   2110   2210   2310                                              
Poundbury Mansell Square                     1807   1827   1851   1915   2013   2113   2213   2313                                              

Notes:  NSch - School Holidays only    Sch - Schooldays only    10A - This journey operates as service 10A

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

10

Bank C
ard

1234  5
678  9

876  5
432

Ms CONTACTLESS

12/19
MONTH/ YEAR

VALID

THRU

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Contactless 133x40mm.pdf   1   19/07/2018   13:23:03



Poundbury |Dorset County Hospital |Dorchester |Weymouth
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays 
                                                          Notes                                                                             WRR                 NSch    Sch                                      
Poundbury Mansell Square                     0621   0641   0706   0726   0741      —      0804   0820      —      0834   0847   0900
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0624   0644   0709   0729   0744   0805   0807   0823      —      0837   0850   0903
Brewery Square                                          0631   0651   0716   0736   0752   0813   0815   0831   0836   0845   0858   0911
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0641   0701   0726   0747   0803      —      0826   0842   0847   0856   0909   0922
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0648   0708   0733   0755   0811   0828   0834   0850   0855   0904   0917   0930
Weymouth King's Statue                        0656   0716   0743   0805   0821   0838   0844   0900   0905   0914   0927   0940
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Poundbury Mansell Square                     0913   0931   0940   0952   1005                  24        39        54        09                  1524
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0916   0934   0943   0955   1009    then      28        43        58        13                  1528
Brewery Square                                          0924   0942   0951   1003   1019   every     38        53        08        23                  1538
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0935   0953   1002   1016   1032     15        51        06        21        36      until    1551
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0943   1001   1010   1024   1040   mins      59        14        29        44                  1559
Weymouth King's Statue                        0953   1010   1019   1033   1049      at        08        23        38        53                  1608

                                                                                              PO                                                                                                                                       
                                                          Notes        NSch    Sch                                                                                                                                       
                                      Service Number                       10A                                                                                                                                      
Poundbury Mansell Square                     1539      —      1554   1609   1627   1647   1704   1720   1736   1751   1811   1831
Thomas Hardye School                                —      1540      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         ….         ….
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      1543   1545   1558   1614   1632   1652   1709   1725   1741   1756   1816   1834
Brewery Square                                          1553   1555   1608   1624   1642   1702   1719   1735   1751   1806   1826   1841
Upwey Elwell Street                                  1606   1610   1623   1639   1657   1717   1734   1750   1806   1821   1841   1851
Littlemoor Shops                                           —      1618      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Chalbury Corner                                            —      1623      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    1614      —      1631   1647   1705   1725   1742   1758   1814   1829   1848   1858
Weymouth King's Statue                        1625   1633   1642   1658   1716   1736   1753   1809   1825   1840   1856   1906

                                                          Notes          PO       PO       PO       PO       PO       PO                                                                                
Poundbury Mansell Square                     1855   1919   2014   2114   2214   2314                                                                        
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      1858   1922   2016   2116   2216   2316                                                                        
Brewery Square                                          1905   1929   2021   2121   2221   2321                                                                        
Upwey Elwell Street                                  1915   1939   2030   2130   2230   2330                                                                        
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    1922   1945   2036   2136   2236   2336                                                                        
Weymouth King's Statue                        1930   1952   2043   2143   2243   2343                                                                        

Notes:  NSch - School Holidays only    Sch - Schooldays only    PO - Bus continues to Portland as service 1
WRR - direct via Weymouth Relief Road    10A - This journey operates as service 10A

25

10

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

 

 

 

 

 

 

t

w

nmi10

nmi6

mi5

nmi4

mi1

eDuA1313A

n

ree St Streeord

mi10

A1313A

816168

31

21

011

A1212A

Leaving NoLeaving Now

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

 

 

 

 

 

 



Weymouth |Dorchester |Dorset County Hospital |Poundbury
Saturdays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0545   0620   0705   0735   0800   0830   0900                  15    30    45    00
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0551   0626   0711   0741   0806   0836   0908                  23    38    53    08
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0559   0634   0719   0749   0814   0844   0916                  31    46    01    16
Dorchester Trinity Street                         0609   0644   0729   0759   0824   0854   0929                  44    59    14    29
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0612   0647   0732   0802   0827   0857   0932                  47    02    17    32
Poundbury Mansell Square                     0615   0650   0735   0805   0830   0900   0935                  50    05    20    35
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1545   1605   1625   1645   1705   1725   1745   1815   1845   1945   2045   2145
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    1553   1613   1633   1653   1713   1733   1753   1821   1851   1950   2050   2150
Upwey Elwell Street                                  1601   1621   1641   1701   1721   1741   1801   1829   1859   1957   2057   2157
Dorchester Trinity Street                         1614   1634   1654   1714   1734   1754   1811   1839   1909   2007   2107   2207
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      1617   1637   1657   1717   1737   1757   1814   1842   1912   2010   2110   2210
Poundbury Mansell Square                     1620   1640   1700   1720   1740   1800   1817   1845   1915   2013   2113   2213
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        2245                                                                                                              
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    2250                                                                                                              
Upwey Elwell Street                                  2257                                                                                                              
Dorchester Trinity Street                         2307                                                                                                              
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      2310                                                                                                              
Poundbury Mansell Square                     2313                                                                                                                           

Saturdays

Poundbury Mansell Square                     0617   0652   0739   0809   0834   0904   0939                  54    09    24    39
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0620   0655   0742   0812   0837   0908   0943                  58    13    28    43
Brewery Square                                          0627   0702   0749   0819   0844   0918   0953                  08    23    38    53
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0637   0712   0759   0829   0854   0931   1006                  21    36    51    06
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0644   0719   0806   0836   0901   0939   1014                  29    44    59    14
Weymouth King's Statue                        0652   0727   0814   0844   0910   0948   1023                  38    53    08    23

                                                          Notes                                                                                                                                       PO       PO       PO
Poundbury Mansell Square                     1624   1644   1704   1724   1744   1804   1821   1849   1916   2014   2114   2214
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      1628   1648   1708   1728   1748   1807   1824   1852   1918   2016   2116   2216
Brewery Square                                          1638   1658   1718   1738   1758   1814   1831   1859   1923   2021   2121   2221
Upwey Elwell Street                                  1651   1711   1731   1751   1811   1824   1841   1909   1932   2030   2130   2230
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    1659   1719   1739   1759   1818   1831   1848   1915   1938   2036   2136   2236
Weymouth King's Statue                        1708   1728   1748   1807   1826   1839   1856   1922   1945   2043   2143   2243

                                                          Notes          PO                                                                                                                                       
Poundbury Mansell Square                     2314                                                                                                                           
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      2316                                                                                                                           
Brewery Square                                          2321                                                                                                                           
Upwey Elwell Street                                  2330                                                                                                                           
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    2336                                                                                                                           
Weymouth King's Statue                        2343                                                                                                                                       

Notes:  PO - Bus continues to Portland as service 1

26

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

then 
every

15
mins
at

until

10



Weymouth |Dorchester |Dorset County Hospital |Poundbury
Sundays and Public Holidays

Weymouth King's Statue                        0637   0750   0905   0930                  00        30                 1700   1735   1810   1900
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0643   0756   0911   0938       e         08        38                  1708   1743   1816   1906
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0651   0804   0919   0946     30        16        46                  1716   1751   1824   1914
Dorchester Trinity Street                         0701   0814   0929   0959   mins      29        59      until    1729   1804   1834   1924
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0704   0817   0932   1002      at        32        02                  1732   1807   1837   1927
Poundbury Mansell Square                     0707   0820   0935   1005                  35        05                  1735   1810   1840   1930

Sundays and Public Holidays

Poundbury Mansell Square                     0709   0822   0938                  08        38                  1708   1738   1813   1843   1931
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd      0712   0825   0941                  12        42                  1712   1742   1816   1846   1934
Brewery Square                                          0719   0832   0948                  22        52                  1722   1752   1823   1853   1941
Upwey Elwell Street                                  0729   0842   0958                  35        05                  1735   1805   1833   1903   1951
Dorchester Road Morrisons                    0736   0849   1005                  43        13                  1743   1812   1840   1910   1958
Weymouth King's Statue                        0744   0857   1014                  52        22                  1752   1820   1848   1918   2006

27

then 
every

30
mins
at

until

then 
every

30
mins
at

until

10

EMERGENCY EXIT
pull handle to open

from

battery
boost
socket

69542

EMERGENCY EXIT break glass EMERGENCY EXIT break glass EMERGENCY EXIT break glass

fuel
69542

adblue

Weymouth | Dorchester Dorset County Hospital
Poundbury 10 up to every 10 mins

great days out by bus 
from Weymouth...

Abbotsbury

Axminster

Bridport

Dorchester

Lyme Regis

Portland

West Bay

now
pay with



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Chesil Beach

Portland Bill

Dorchester
South

Kimmeridge

Wool
Wareham

Lyme Bay

A35

B3157

A35
1A3052

A35

A37

A350

A354

A352

A31

X51 X53
X51

X53 X54

X54

X54X54X54X54
X54

X54

Lyme
Regis

Axminster

Bridport

Weymouth

Dorchester

Swanage

Poole

Blandford
Forum

©P1ndar

Axminster
Railway Station

Charmouth
Church

©P1ndar

Chideock
Bridge

©P1ndar
©P1ndar

Bridport
West Street

©P1ndar

Lee Lane

©P1ndar

Bridport
Coach Station

©P1ndar

West Bay
George Hotel

Abbotsbury
Ilchester Arms

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Martinstown
Post Office

©P1ndar

Poundbury
Queen Mother

Square

©P1ndar

Dorchester
South Station

Weymouth
King’s Statue

Osmington
Village

©P1ndar

Durdle
Door

©P1ndar

Lulworth
Cove

©P1ndar

Wool
Railway Station

©P1ndar

Wareham
Railway
Station

©P1ndar

Poole
Bus Station

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndarN

Bus Route X51

Bus Route X53

Bus Route X54 (Mon-Fri)

Certain journeys only

Terminus Point

Timed Stop©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk



Dorchester |Poundbury |Bridport |Axminster

Weymouth |Portesham |Bridport |Axminster
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                          Notes                                                                                                                          A           B                          
                                      Service Number         X51      X51      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X51
Weymouth King's Statue                           —         —         —      0856      —      1053      —      1253      —      1453      —         —
Chickerell Meadow Close                            —         —         —      0915      —      1106      —      1306      —      1506      —         —
Portesham Kings Arms                                —         —         —      0924      —      1115      —      1315      —      1510      —         —
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                         —         —         —      0930      —      1121      —      1321      —      1521      —         —
Burton Bradstock, Three Horseshoes          —         —         —      0944      —      1135      —      1335      —      1535      —         —
West Bay George Hotel                              —         —         —      0950      —      1141      —      1341      —      1541      —         —
Dorchester South Stationa                      —         —      0816      —      1009      —      1209      —      1409      —      1600   1720
Dorchester Trinity Street                            —         —      0820      —      1013      —      1213      —      1413      —      1603   1722
Dorset County Hospital                               —         —      0823      —      1017      —      1217      —      1417      —      1610   1727
Poundbury Queen Mother Square           —         —      0827      —      1022      —      1222      —      1422      —      1615   1731
Martinstown Post Office                            —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1622   1738
Winterbourne Abbas Coach & Horses        —         —      0835      —      1031      —      1231      —      1431      —      1631   1748
Lee Lane                                                           —         —      0847      —      1045      —      1245      —      1445      —      1644   1759
Bridport West Street                                0703   0753   0852   1000   1051   1151   1251   1351   1451   1551   1650   1803
Bridport Coach Station               arr       0704   0756   0855   1003   1054   1154   1254   1354   1454   1554   1652   1805
                    Guaranteed Connection          ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼           
Bridport Coach Station              dep       0705   0800   0859   1007   1058   1158   1258   1358   1458   1601   1656      —
Chideock Bridge                                          0711   0807   0906   1015   1106   1206   1306   1406   1506   1609   1702      —
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                     0716   0811   0911   1020   1111   1211   1311   1411   1511   1614   1707      —
Charmouth Church                                    0722   0817   0918   1027   1118   1218   1318   1418   1518   1621   1713      —
Lyme Regis Square                                    0732   0827   0929   1038   1129   1229   1329   1429   1529   1632   1721      —
Woodroffe School                                      0737   0832   0934   1043   1134   1234   1334   1434   1534   1637   1725      —
Hunters Lodge Inn                                      0745   0840   0943   1052   1143   1243   1343   1443   1543   1646   1733      —
Axminster Railway Station a                0753   0849   0953   1102   1153   1253   1353   1453   1553   1656   1742      —

                                                          Notes           C                                                                                                                                                       
                                      Service Number         X53      X53      X51                                                                                                                         
Weymouth King's Statue                        1700   1800      —                                                                                                                 
Chickerell Meadow Close                         1713   1810      —                                                                                                                 
Portesham Kings Arms                             1722   1817      —                                                                                                                 
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                     1728   1822      —                                                                                                                 
Burton Bradstock, Three Horseshoes      1742   1834      —                                                                                                                 
West Bay George Hotel                           1748   1840      —                                                                                                                 
Dorchester South Stationa                      —         —      1820                                                                                                              
Dorchester Trinity Street                            —         —      1822                                                                                                              
Dorset County Hospital                               —         —      1827                                                                                                              
Poundbury Queen Mother Square           —         —      1831                                                                                                              
Martinstown Post Office                            —         —      1838                                                                                                              
Winterbourne Abbas Coach & Horses        —         —      1848                                                                                                              
Lee Lane                                                           —         —      1859                                                                                                              
Bridport West Street                                1758   1849   1903                                                                                                              
Bridport Coach Station               arr       1801   1852   1905                                                                                                              
                    Guaranteed Connection          ▼                                                                                                                                           
Bridport Coach Station              dep       1805      —         —                                                                                                                 
Chideock Bridge                                          1812      —         —                                                                                                                 
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                     1816      —         —                                                                                                                 
Charmouth Church                                    1822      —         —                                                                                                                 
Lyme Regis Square                                    1832      —         —                                                                                                                 

29

X51
X53

Notes:
A - On Schooldays, leaves Woodroffe School at 1545

and then runs 11 minutes later than shown.
B - On Schooldays leaves Weymouth 11 minutes earlier

than shown, runs via Colfox School at 1550 and then
as shown from Bridport at 1601.

C - On schooldays starts at Weymouth College at 1651
▼ - Guaranteed connection - no need to change buses  



Axminster |Bridport |Poundbury |Dorchester

Axminster |Bridport |Portesham |Weymouth
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays 
                                                          Notes                         D                        E                                                                                                            F
                                      Service Number         X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53
Axminster Railway Station a                    —         —         —         —      0810   0915   1015   1115   1215   1315   1415   1533
Hunters Lodge Inn                                         —         —         —         —      0820   0923   1023   1123   1223   1323   1423   1541
Woodroffe School                                         —         —         —         —      0830   0932   1032   1132   1232   1332   1432   1550
Lyme Regis Post Office                               —      0654      —      0740   0837   0937   1037   1137   1237   1337   1437   1555
Charmouth opp Church                              —      0703      —      0750   0846   0948   1048   1148   1248   1348   1448   1606
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                        —      0709      —      0756   0852   0954   1054   1154   1254   1354   1454   1612
Chideock Bridge                                             —      0713      —      0800   0856   0958   1058   1158   1258   1358   1458   1616
Bridport Coach Station               arr          —      0721      —      0807   0902   1007   1107   1207   1307   1407   1507   1625
                    Guaranteed Connection                       ▼                      ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼
Bridport Coach Station              dep       0705   0724   0725   0811   0906   1011   1111   1211   1311   1411   1511   1629
Bridport West Street                                0708   0727   0728   0813   0909   1014   1114   1214   1314   1414   1514   1632
Lee Lane                                                        0711      —      0733      —      0913      —      1118      —      1318      —      1518      —
Colfox School                                                 —         —         —      0823      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church          0723      —      0745      —      0927      —      1132      —      1332      —      1532      —
Martinstown Post Office                         0731      —      0753      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Poundbury Queen Mother Square        0739      —      0801      —      0936      —      1141      —      1341      —      1541      —
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd        0743      —       Wey       —      0940      —      1145      —      1345      —      1545      —
Dorchester South Stationa                  0752      —         —         —      0950      —      1155      —      1355      —      1555      —
West Bay George Hotel                              —      0735      —      0836      —      1024      —      1224      —      1424      —      1642
Burton Bradstock, The Anchor                  —      0740      —      0841      —      1030      —      1230      —      1430      —      1648
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                         —      0752      —      0853      —      1044      —      1244      —      1444      —      1702
Portesham Kings Arms                                —      0756      —      0857      —      1049      —      1249      —      1449      —      1707
Chickerell Meadow Close                            —      0804      —      0905      —      1058      —      1258      —      1458      —      1716
Weymouth Commercial Roada              —      0814      —      0915      —      1111      —      1311      —      1511      —      1729
Weymouth King's Statue                           —      0816      —      0917      —      1113      —      1313      —      1513      —      1731

                                      Service Number         X51      X53      X51                                                                                                                         
Axminster Railway Station a                1615   1715   1815                                                                                                              
Hunters Lodge Inn                                      1623   1725   1824                                                                                                              
Woodroffe School                                      1632   1734   1832                                                                                                              
Lyme Regis Post Office                            1637   1739   1837                                                                                                              
Charmouth opp Church                           1648   1750   1846                                                                                                              
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                     1654   1757   1852                                                                                                              
Chideock Bridge                                          1658   1802   1856                                                                                                              
Bridport Coach Station               arr       1707   1808   1902                                                                                                              
                    Guaranteed Connection          ▼         ▼         ▼                                                                                                                 
Bridport Coach Station              dep       1711   1810   1907                                                                                                              
Bridport West Street                                1714   1813   1910                                                                                                              
Lee Lane                                                        1718      —         —                                                                                                                 
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church          1732      —         —                                                                                                                 
Poundbury Queen Mother Square        1741      —         —                                                                                                                 
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd        1745      —         —                                                                                                                 
Dorchester South Stationa                  1755      —         —                                                                                                                 
West Bay George Hotel                              —      1821      —                                                                                                                 
Burton Bradstock, The Anchor                  —      1826      —                                                                                                                 
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                         —      1838      —                                                                                                                 
Portesham Kings Arms                                —      1842      —                                                                                                                 
Chickerell Meadow Close                            —      1850      —                                                                                                                 
Weymouth Commercial Roada              —      1900      —                                                                                                                 
Weymouth King's Statue                           —      1902      —                                                                                                                 

30

X51
X53

Notes:
D – On schooldays also serves Budmouth School

grounds (at 0809) and is extended to terminate at
Weymouth College at 0830.

E – On non-schooldays runs 13 minutes later between
Lyme Regis and Bridport and does not serve Colfox
School.

F – On schooldays runs 12 minutes earlier than shown
between Axminster and Hunters Lodge.

Wey - Arrives at Dorchester Brewery Square at 0813
and then continues to Weymouth as service 10.

▼ - Connection – no need to change buses 



Dorchester |Poundbury |Bridport |Axminster

Weymouth |Portesham |Bridport |Axminster
Saturdays 
                                      Service Number         X51      X51      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53
Weymouth King's Statue                           —         —         —      0856      —      1053      —      1253      —      1453      —      1735
Chickerell Meadow Close                            —         —         —      0906      —      1106      —      1306      —      1506      —      1748
Portesham Kings Arms                                —         —         —      0915      —      1115      —      1315      —      1515      —      1757
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                         —         —         —      0921      —      1121      —      1321      —      1521      —      1803
Burton Bradstock, Three Horseshoes          —         —         —      0935      —      1135      —      1335      —      1535      —      1815
West Bay George Hotel                              —         —         —      0941      —      1141      —      1341      —      1541      —      1821
Dorchester South Stationa                      —         —      0816      —      1009      —      1209      —      1409      —      1611      —
Dorchester Trinity Street                            —         —      0820      —      1013      —      1213      —      1413      —      1614      —
Dorset County Hospital                               —         —      0823      —      1017      —      1217      —      1417      —      1621      —
Poundbury Queen Mother Square           —         —      0827      —      1022      —      1222      —      1422      —      1626      —
Martinstown Post Office                            —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —      1633      —
Winterbourne Abbas Coach & Horses        —         —      0835      —      1031      —      1231      —      1431      —      1642      —
Lee Lane                                                           —         —      0847      —      1045      —      1245      —      1445      —      1655      —
Bridport West Street                                0703   0753   0852   0951   1051   1151   1251   1351   1451   1551   1701   1830
Bridport Coach Station               arr       0704   0756   0855   0954   1054   1154   1254   1354   1454   1554   1703   1833
                    Guaranteed Connection          ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼
Bridport Coach Station              dep       0705   0800   0859   0958   1058   1158   1258   1358   1458   1558   1707   1837
Chideock Bridge                                          0711   0807   0906   1006   1106   1206   1306   1406   1506   1606   1713   1844
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                     0716   0811   0911   1011   1111   1211   1311   1411   1511   1611   1718   1848
Charmouth Church                                    0722   0817   0918   1018   1118   1218   1318   1418   1518   1618   1724   1854
Lyme Regis Square                                    0732   0827   0929   1029   1129   1229   1329   1429   1529   1629   1732   1904
Woodroffe School                                      0737   0832   0934   1034   1134   1234   1334   1434   1534   1634   1736      —
Hunters Lodge Inn                                      0745   0840   0943   1043   1143   1243   1343   1443   1543   1643   1744      —
Axminster Railway Station a                0753   0849   0953   1053   1153   1253   1353   1453   1553   1653   1753      —

                                      Service Number         X51                                                                                                                                                    
Dorchester South Stationa                  1820                                                                                                                                       
Dorchester Trinity Street                         1822                                                                                                                                       
Dorset County Hospital                           1827                                                                                                                                       
Poundbury Queen Mother Square        1831                                                                                                                                       
Martinstown Post Office                         1838                                                                                                                                       
Winterbourne Abbas Coach & Horses     1848                                                                                                                                       
Lee Lane                                                        1859                                                                                                                                       
Bridport West Street                                1903                                                                                                                                       
Bridport Coach Station                            1905                                                                                                                                       

Notes:
▼ - Guaranteed connection – no need to change buses

31

X51
X53

 

 

 

 

 

 

t

w

nmi10

nmi6

mi5

nmi4

mi1

eDuA1313A

n

ree St Streeord

mi10

A1313A

816168

31

21

011

A1212A

Leaving NoLeaving Now

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

 

 

 

 

 

 



32

Axminster |Bridport |Poundbury |Dorchester

Axminster |Bridport |Portesham |Weymouth
Saturdays 
                                      Service Number         X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53      X51      X53
Axminster Railway Station a                    —         —      0810   0915   1015   1115   1215   1315   1415   1515   1615   1715
Hunters Lodge Inn                                         —         —      0820   0923   1023   1123   1223   1323   1423   1523   1623   1725
Woodroffe School                                         —         —      0830   0932   1032   1132   1232   1332   1432   1532   1632   1734
Lyme Regis Post Office                               —      0727   0837   0937   1037   1137   1237   1337   1437   1537   1637   1739
Charmouth opp Church                              —      0736   0846   0948   1048   1148   1248   1348   1448   1548   1648   1750
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                        —      0742   0852   0954   1054   1154   1254   1354   1454   1554   1654   1757
Chideock Bridge                                             —      0746   0856   0958   1058   1158   1258   1358   1458   1558   1658   1802
Bridport Coach Station               arr          —      0754   0902   1007   1107   1207   1307   1407   1507   1607   1707   1808
                    Guaranteed Connection                       ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼
Bridport Coach Station              dep       0705   0757   0906   1011   1111   1211   1311   1411   1511   1611   1711   1810
Bridport West Street                                0708   0800   0909   1014   1114   1214   1314   1414   1514   1614   1714   1813
Lee Lane                                                        0711      —      0913      —      1118      —      1318      —      1518      —      1718      —
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church          0723      —      0927      —      1132      —      1332      —      1532      —      1732      —
Martinstown Post Office                         0731      —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Poundbury Queen Mother Square        0739      —      0936      —      1141      —      1341      —      1541      —      1741      —
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd        0743      —      0940      —      1145      —      1345      —      1545      —      1745      —
Dorchester South Stationa                  0752      —      0950      —      1155      —      1355      —      1555      —      1755      —
West Bay George Hotel                              —      0808      —      1024      —      1224      —      1424      —      1624      —      1821
Burton Bradstock, The Anchor                  —      0813      —      1030      —      1230      —      1430      —      1630      —      1826
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                         —      0825      —      1044      —      1244      —      1444      —      1644      —      1838
Portesham Kings Arms                                —      0829      —      1049      —      1249      —      1449      —      1649      —      1842
Chickerell Meadow Close                            —      0837      —      1058      —      1258      —      1458      —      1658      —      1850
Weymouth Commercial Road a              —      0847      —      1111      —      1311      —      1511      —      1711      —      1900
Weymouth King's Statue                           —      0849      —      1113      —      1313      —      1513      —      1713      —      1902

                                      Service Number         X51                                                                                                                                                    
Axminster Railway Station a                1815                                                                                                                                       
Hunters Lodge Inn                                        1824                                                                                                                                       
Woodroffe School                                      1832                                                                                                                                       
Lyme Regis Post Office                            1837                                                                                                                                       
Charmouth opp Church                           1846                                                                                                                                       
Morcombelake Ship Knapp                     1852                                                                                                                                       
Chideock Bridge                                          1856                                                                                                                                       
Bridport Coach Station               arr       1902                                                                                                                                       
Bridport Coach Station              dep       1907                                                                                                                                       
Bridport West Street                                1910                                                                                                                                       

Notes:
▼ - Guaranteed connection – no need to change buses

X51
X53

Bank C
ard

1234  5
678  9

876  5
432

Ms CONTACTLESS

12/19
MONTH/ YEAR

VALID

THRU

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Contactless 133x40mm.pdf   1   19/07/2018   13:23:03



3333

Weymouth |Portesham |Bridport
Sundays and Public Holidays - runs from 22 September to 22 December 2019

Weymouth King's Statue                        0855   1155   1455        
Fiveways                                                       0905   1207   1507        
Chickerell Meadow Close                         0911   1214   1514        
Portesham Kings Arms                             0920   1224   1524        
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                     0925   1229   1529        
Burton Bradstock                                       0938   1244   1544        
West Bay George Hotel                           0945   1252   1552        
Bridport, West Street                               0956   1305   1605        
Bridport Coach Station                            0959   1310   1610        

Sundays and Public Holidays - runs from 22 September to 22 December 2019

Bridport Coach Station                            1025   1325   1625        
Bridport West Street                                1028   1328   1628        
West Bay George Hotel                           1041   1341   1641        
Burton Bradstock                                       1048   1348   1648        
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms                     1103   1403   1703        
Portesham Kings Arms                             1108   1408   1708        
Chickerell Meadow Close                         1117   1417   1717        
Fiveways                                                       1124   1424   1724        
Weymouth Commercial Road a           1132   1432   1752        
Weymouth King's Statue                        1134   1434   1734        

Operated with financial contribution from A. Williams Esq of Bridport

X53

EMERGENCY EXIT
pull handle to open

from

battery
boost
socket

69542

EMERGENCY EXIT break glass EMERGENCY EXIT break glass EMERGENCY EXIT break glass

fuel
69542

adblue

Weymouth | Dorchester Dorset County Hospital
Poundbury 10 up to every 10 mins

great days out by bus 
from Weymouth...

Abbotsbury

Axminster

Bridport

Dorchester

Lyme Regis

Portland

West Bay

now
pay with



Weymouth |Wool |Wareham |Poole
Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays 
                                                          Notes         Sch    NSch                                                  
Weymouth King's Statue                        0748   0756   1000   1230   1645        
The Spice Ship                                             0755   0803   1010   1240   1655        
Osmington, The Sunray                            0758   0806   1013   1243   1658        
Winfrith, Red Lion                                      0810   0818      —         —         —           
Winfrith Newburgh opp Post Office        —         —      1025   1255   1710        
Durdle Door Park entrance                         —         —      1031   1301   1716        
Lulworth Cove                               arr          —         —      1035   1305   1720        
Lulworth Cove                             dep          —         —      1038   1308   1723        
Wool Stationa                                          0818   0826   1051   1321   1736        
                                                                           ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼           
Wool Stationa                                          0820   0828   1053   1323   1738        
Purbeck School & Leisure Centre           0835      —         —         —         —           
Wareham, Red Lion                                   0840   0840   1105   1335   1750        
Wareham Stationa                                 0844   0844   1109   1339   1754        
Sandford, Middle School                          0852   0852   1119   1349   1804        
Upton, Triangle Shops                              0904   0904   1131   1401   1816        
Hamworthy, Red Lion                               0908   0908   1135   1405   1820        
Poole Bus Station                                       0920   0920   1146   1416   1831        

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays 
                                                                                                                        WCL                      
                                                          Notes                                   NSch    Sch                        
Poole Bus Station                                      0940   1215   1430   1430   1840        
Hamworthy, Red Lion                               0952   1227   1442   1445   1852        
Upton, The Bakery                                     0957   1232   1447   1450   1857        
Sandford, Middle School                          1007   1242   1457   1502   1907        
Wareham Stationa                                 1011   1246   1501   1507   1911        
Wareham, Post Office                              1015   1250   1505   1512   1915        
Purbeck School & Leisure Centre              —         —         —      1525      —           
Wool Stationa                                          1027   1302   1517   1536   1927        
                                                                           ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼           
Wool Stationa                                          1029   1304   1519   1538   1929        
Lulworth Cove                               arr       1042   1317   1532   1554   1942        
Lulworth Cove                              dep       1045   1320   1535   1556   1945        
Durdle Door Park entrance                     1049   1324   1539   1600   1949        
Winfrith, Red Lion                                      1057   1332   1547   1608   1957        
Warmwell Cross                                         1103   1338   1553   1614   2003        
Osmington, The Sunray                            1109   1344   1559   1620   2009        
The Spice Ship                                             1112   1347   1602   1623   2012        
Weymouth King's Statue                        1127   1402   1617   1638   2027        

Notes:  NSch - School Holidays 
Sch - Schooldays only
WCL - Between Wool and Lulworth operates via Wareham Road, Colliers Lane and Lulworth Road
▼ - Guaranteed connection – no need to change buses

No service on Saturdays, Sundays or Public Holidays

Operated under contract to Dorset Council

34

X54



©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Chesil  Beach

Weymouth
Station

Upwey
Station

Abbotsbury Road

B3157
Granby Way

Buxton Road

Portland Road
Portland  Beach  Rd

Dorchester Rd

A3
54

Chickerell  Road

Wyke Road

A353

Bowleaze

Coveway

Pre
sto

n  R
d

A353

A354

502

503

503

502

502.503

Weymouth

Preston

Rodwell

Southlands

Lanehouse

Westham

Southill
Chickerell

Radipole Overcombe

Littlemoor

Wyke
Regis

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Waterside
Holiday Park

& Spa

Littlesea
Haven Holiday

Centre

Bowleaze
Cove

©P1ndar

Fiveways

Weymouth
Town Centre
King’s Statue

©P1ndar

Lodmoor
Country

Park

©P1ndarN

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Bus Route 502

Bus Route 503

Direction of travel

Terminus Point

Timed Stop

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

bu
s r

ou
te

s 502
503



36

Lodmoor Country Park |Weymouth |Littlesea Haven Centre
Daily Service - until Saturday 26 October 2019 inclusive

Lodmoor Country Park                             0921   1021   1121   1221      —      1451   1551   1651                                 
Weymouth King's Statue                        0927   1027   1127   1227      —      1457   1557   1657                                 
Weymouth King's Statue                        0930   1030   1130   1230   1400   1500   1600   1700                                 
Fiveways                                                       0939   1039   1139   1239   1409   1509   1609   1709                                 
Littlesea Holiday Park                              0945   1045   1145   1245   1415   1515   1615   1715                                 

Daily Service - until Saturday 26 October 2019 inclusive

Littlesea Holiday Park                              0855   0955   1055   1155   1255   1420   1520   1620   1720                     
Fiveways                                                       0900   1000   1100   1200   1300   1425   1525   1625   1725                     
Weymouth King's Statue                        0910   1010   1110   1210   1310   1435   1535   1635   1735                     
Lodmoor Country Park                             0918   1018   1118   1218      —      1443   1543   1643      —                        

502

Weymouth |Waterside Holiday Park and Spa
Daily Service - until Friday 1 November 2019 inclusive

Weymouth King's Statue                        0900   0930   1000   1030   1100   1130   1200   1230   1300   1415   1445   1515
Bowleaze Cove                                           0908   0938   1008   1038   1108   1138   1208   1238   1308   1423   1453   1523
Waterside Holiday Park & Spa               0911   0941   1011   1041   1111   1141   1211   1241   1311   1426   1456   1526
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Weymouth King's Statue                        1545   1615   1645   1715   1745                                                                                    
Bowleaze Cove                                           1553   1623   1653   1723   1753                                                                                    
Waterside Holiday Park & Spa               1556   1626   1656   1726   1756

Daily Service - until Friday 1 November 2019 inclusive

Waterside Holiday Park & Spa               0915   0945   1015   1045   1115   1145   1215   1245   1315   1430   1500   1530
Bowleaze Cove                                           0918   0948   1018   1048   1118   1148   1218   1248   1318   1433   1503   1533
Weymouth King's Statue                        0926   0956   1026   1056   1126   1156   1226   1256   1326   1441   1511   1541
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Waterside Holiday Park & Spa               1600   1630   1700   1730   1800                                                                                    
Bowleaze Cove                                           1603   1633   1703   1733   1803                                                                                    
Weymouth King's Statue                        1611   1641   1711   1741   1811

503

 

 

 

 

 

 

t

w

nmi10

nmi6

mi5

nmi4

mi1

eDuA1313A

n

ree St Streeord

mi10

A1313A

816168

31

21

011

A1212A

Leaving NoLeaving Now

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

 

 

 

 

 

 



Destination Service Destination Service

Index

A Abbotsbury X53
Axminster X51, X53

B Beaminster 6
Bowleaze Cove 503
Bridport 6, 7*, X51, X53
Broadwey 2, 10
Burton Bradstock X53

C Chalbury Corner 2◆ 4, 4A, X54
Charmouth X51, X53
Chickerell 8, X53
Chideock X51, X53

D Dorchester South Stn a 10●, X51
Dorchester Trinity Street 10, X51
Dorset County Hospital 10, X51
Durdle Door X54

E Easton Square, Portland 1
F Fiveways 3, 8, X53, 502
L Littlemoor 2

Littlesea Haven Centre 502
Lodmoor 4, 4A, X54, 502
Lodmoor Hill 2, 10
Lulworth Cove X54
Lyme Regis X51, X53

M Martinstown X51◆
Morcombelake X51, X53

O Osmington X54
Overcome Corner 4, 4A

P Poole X54
Portesham X53
Portland 1
Poundbury 10, X51
Preston 2◆, 4, 4A, X54

R Radipole Spa Hotel 2, 10
S Sea Life Centre 4, 4A, X54

Sutton Poyntz 4A
U Uplyme X51, X53

Upwey 10
V Victoria Square, Portland 1
W Wareham X54

Warmwell Cross X54
Waterside Holiday Park 503
West Bay X53
Westham 3, 8◆
Weymouth Park and Ride 2
Weymouth, Debenhams 3, 8
Weymouth King’s Statue 1, 2, 4, 4A, 10, X53,

X54, 502, 503
Winfrith Newburgh X54
Winterbourne Abbas X51
Wool X54
Wyke Regis 1

Note: ♦ - Certain journeys only
● - Within a short walking distance
* - Town service

School term dates 2019-2020
Autumn term: 
2 September - 20 December 2019 
(half term 28 October - 1 November 2019)

Spring term: 
6 January - 3 April 2020 
(half term 17 - 21 February 2020)

Additional school services
The following services are tendered school services.  For more detail please see www.firstgroup.com/dorset.

Services A1, A2 and A3 to Woodroffe School.

Services B1, B2, B4 and B5 to Beaminster School.

Services C1 and C2 to Colfox School.



Visit firstgroup.com/wessex

Call 0345 602 0121 (Mon-Fri 0700-1900, Weekends/Public Holidays 0900-1700)

Email firstsouthuk@firstgroup.com

Search First in Dorset

Follow @FirstDorset

Contact us

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

    
  

  
      

  
  

      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

    
  

  
      

  
  

      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

    
  

  
      

  
  

      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

    
  

  
      

  
  

      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

   Road, 
Bristol BS5 0DZ

Rail Services 
0345 7000 125 ( Daily 0700-2200) 

www.gwr.com

Lost Property 
(01225) 494 918

@FirstBSA

FirstWestofEngland

FirstWestofEngland

Bath

New_1_Cover.indd   2 07/03/2017   09:54




